
Mobile
Outreach
Program

Kurry Foley

Acting Director

Human Services Department

City Council                          April 18, 2022



City
Council
Goal Support & implement

programs, activities 

& strengthen communication

that enhances the quality of

life and wellness,

celebrates the arts and

diversity and promotes civic

pride



Community
members 
in need 2019 Alameda County

Homeless Point in Time (PIT)

Count:

San Leandro’s total homeless

population

418
individuals



Critical
demand
for services

Outreach services

through Human Services

or Police Department 

Outreach contracts

serving community

members who are

homeless

Currently, the City does not

have:



Building Futures 
 

Serving 
San Leandro since 1986

 Founding partner -San Leandro

Homeless Compact

 343 Clients Served in 2021

Key Role in County Coordinated
Entry System
Connecting clients with shelter, 

interim housing, rapid re-housing &

permanent supportive housing



Why mobile outreach?
Client centered 

Establish supportive relationships

Assist with safety & wellness

Case management: street & office



SERVICES
HARM

REDUCTION
OUTREACH




LINKAGES
TO CARE &

RESOURCES



HOUSING
PREP WORK






Three year contract

Reaching 30 community
members/week

.5 FTE Housing Navigator

.5 FTE Outreach Worker

2O TOTAL HOURS PER WEEK

16 hrs/week: street
outreach

4 hrs/week: office case
management

Program evaluation &
reporting



Fully
funded

3 year total - $442,965

$147,655 annually 

Utilizes surplus ARPA

appropriation over

next 3 years



Remaining Critical Gaps in Service:
Homeless Outreach Team

Mobile Crisis Team

Housing Resources

Healthcare Access



Video
presentation



Questions?


